



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) No.14432 of 2023**

*Braja Mohan Pradhan*

.... *Petitioner*  
*Mr. Sridhar Rath, Advocate*

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha & others*

.... *Opposite Parties*

*Mr. Pusparaj Bharadwaj, ASC*

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**Order No.**  
02.

**ORDER**  
**11.07.2024**

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. As it appears, on earlier occasion, i.e., on 17.05.2023 this Court granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit in this case and issued notice in I.A. No.6662 of 2023. But, till date, neither any counter affidavit nor any objection to the said Interlocutory Application has been filed.

3. When this matter is taken up today, Mr. P. Bharadwaj, learned Additional Standing Counsel appearing for the State seeks two weeks' time to comply with the order of this Court dated 17.05.2023.

4. On his request, list this matter on 31.07.2024. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be allowed for the aforesaid purpose on the next date.

**(M.S. Raman)**  
**Judge**